## City of Rock Falls

603 W.  $10^{\rm th}$  Street Rock Falls, IL 61071-2854

Mayor William B. Wescott 815-380-5333

City Administrator Robbin D. Blackert 815-564-1366



City Clerk Eric Arduini 815-622-1104

City Treasurer Kay Abner 815-622-1100

## **BUILDING CODE COMMITTEE**

February 3rd, 2016 5:15 p.m. Municipal Complex – North End Meeting Room 603 W. 10<sup>th</sup> Street Rock Falls, IL 61071

- 1. Call to order @5:15 P.M. -Chairman Snow
- 2. Approve minutes of the November 11th, 2015
- 3. Building Inspector updates:
  - a. Contractor insurance requirements
- 4. New Business:
  - a. Adoption of 2015 International Codes
  - b. Single Family Owner Occupied Grant
  - c. 2016 Lawn Maintenance Bid
  - d. Rock Falls, Sterling, Whiteside County inspection intergovernmental agreement discussion.
  - e. 606 East 4th Street sales contract.
- 5. Committee Member items
- 6. Adjournment

Next Regular Meeting March 2nd, 2016 @ 5:15p.m.

Posted: February 1st, 2016 / Eric Arduini / City Clerk

The City of Rock Falls is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with Disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in the meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact Mark Searing, ADA Coordinator, at 1-815-622-1108; promptly to allow the City of Rock Falls to make reasonable accommodations within 48 hours of the scheduled meeting.